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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
760733,527.9 3.09 34.00 24.33 14.95 19.01 7.3010.72 34.00Large-Cap Growth Funds
967716,306.0 2.48 31.38 23.01 14.78 16.90 6.989.93 31.38Large-Cap Core Funds
495366,696.3 2.33 32.26 23.45 14.36 16.06 6.749.69 32.26Large-Cap Value Funds
550315,355.3 3.04 35.03 24.92 15.02 20.03 8.259.71 35.03Multi-Cap Growth Funds
858725,885.4 2.47 32.47 23.47 14.06 17.75 7.379.16 32.47Multi-Cap Core Funds
305152,059.5 2.31 33.24 24.18 14.72 18.45 7.269.43 33.24Multi-Cap Value Funds
418190,916.4 3.18 35.52 24.13 14.07 21.44 8.968.07 35.52Mid-Cap Growth Funds
384294,990.4 2.87 34.68 24.79 14.49 20.19 8.908.76 34.68Mid-Cap Core Funds
21870,787.0 2.77 35.85 26.38 14.70 20.78 9.129.11 35.85Mid-Cap Value Funds
545163,441.3 2.55 42.22 26.99 16.15 22.41 8.958.17 42.22Small-Cap Growth Funds
753303,866.1 2.00 36.82 25.39 14.91 20.34 9.148.94 36.82Small-Cap Core Funds
329104,437.6 2.22 36.59 25.88 14.35 20.47 9.249.48 36.59Small-Cap Value Funds
137696,231.7 2.48 31.64 23.22 15.52 17.29 6.8910.36 31.64S&P 500 Index Funds
471345,905.5 2.16 27.90 19.97 14.00 15.79 7.678.57 27.90Equity Income Funds
342,780.1 0.05 2.86 -1.54 -4.91 -7.33 -5.000.38 2.86Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

15916,908.1 -3.77 -30.56 -27.86 -25.09 -34.20 -16.39-12.36 -30.56Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10125,856.6 0.31 3.24 2.43 1.88 2.04 2.121.80 3.24Alternative Equity Market Neutra
23941,459.6 1.30 15.63 10.40 6.37 8.71 4.805.17 15.63Alternative Long/Short Equity Fu
17416,184.2 3.57 53.02 37.80 16.71 25.48 4.7414.23 53.02Equity Leverage Funds
3910,962.1 2.51 33.96 24.53 15.52 16.86 *11.14 33.96Alternative Active Extension Fund

7,9365,294,556.5 2.38 32.30 22.79 13.55 17.69 7.648.76 32.30U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

8860,224.1 1.66 48.82 34.09 24.89 22.30 11.378.10 48.82Health/Biotechnology Funds
8329,779.1 1.92 25.30 13.26 5.89 15.07 11.364.75 25.30Natural Resources Funds

15954,644.7 5.00 35.91 23.74 12.16 22.39 7.6110.15 35.91Science & Technology Funds
376,214.0 4.47 27.87 20.39 11.58 17.04 6.729.80 27.87Telecommunication Funds
6628,202.5 1.79 17.59 11.79 10.60 11.58 9.524.16 17.59Utility Funds
8234,594.3 2.16 36.71 29.89 13.09 13.68 2.2010.74 36.71Financial Services Funds

259101,778.6 0.47 1.69 9.43 8.73 16.41 7.77-0.35 1.69Real Estate Funds
10915,421.0 0.81 7.16 5.00 2.68 14.16 10.002.20 7.16Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7419,831.3 -2.98 -48.98 -32.03 -28.67 -4.51 1.11-13.90 -48.98Precious Metals Equity Funds
3812,145.6 3.48 9.28 10.86 0.19 18.95 9.576.47 9.28Basic Materials Funds
4416,103.8 2.31 26.82 20.59 14.18 18.61 9.047.87 26.82Consumer Goods Funds
3816,624.6 2.14 40.55 30.81 20.50 26.19 8.689.20 40.55Consumer Services Funds
343,986.3 1.20 24.79 25.60 8.34 16.10 6.997.17 24.79Global Financial Services Funds
4442,527.6 3.23 46.68 31.95 22.50 18.83 9.6611.50 46.68Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

15545,775.7 1.82 12.74 6.97 -1.51 10.46 10.263.56 12.74Global Natural Resources Funds
13929,165.7 0.27 3.23 14.93 7.05 14.37 7.30-0.11 3.23Global Real Estate Funds
495,372.1 4.40 33.58 23.23 11.34 21.28 9.359.77 33.58Global Science/Technology Fund
5826,794.5 3.56 35.82 28.27 14.13 19.47 10.0911.04 35.82Industrials Funds
5913,264.4 -0.38 2.63 20.03 5.74 13.76 6.53-0.91 2.63International Real Estate Funds
7910,377.9 1.07 0.41 -2.29 -3.18 -4.82 *4.15 0.41Alternative Managed Futures Fun
302,180.1 -1.95 -12.66 -9.26 -10.01 1.10 *-4.54 -12.66Commodities Agriculture Funds
2550,950.9 -2.72 -24.94 -10.59 -8.41 7.24 *-7.98 -24.94Commodities Precious Metals Fu
331,581.4 -1.22 5.78 -5.09 -5.68 -10.19 *1.06 5.78Commodities Specialty Funds

14653,916.0 0.66 -8.23 -6.12 -6.55 3.43 0.30-0.96 -8.23Commodities General Funds
263,112.8 3.59 1.87 -3.32 -5.81 -2.18 *2.00 1.87Commodities Energy Funds
17409.6 3.75 -13.33 -5.85 -12.05 8.11 *-0.61 -13.33Commodities Base Metals Funds
7831,132.1 2.39 22.51 13.15 11.08 * *5.48 22.51Energy MLP Funds

2,049716,110.7 1.53 13.18 12.01 6.03 14.38 7.733.40 13.18Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

11472,566.1 2.18 24.49 20.78 11.06 15.78 7.667.62 24.49Global Large-Cap Growth
71105,362.1 2.01 25.52 20.71 11.22 14.45 7.837.60 25.52Global Large-Cap Core
4959,544.6 1.43 26.31 20.52 11.30 13.75 6.767.71 26.31Global Large-Cap Value

24140,517.4 2.50 26.58 20.97 10.23 16.47 6.488.04 26.58Global Multi-Cap Growth
18752,078.4 2.15 22.86 19.14 8.94 15.38 6.657.42 22.86Global Multi-Cap Core
9523,517.7 1.41 25.79 19.38 9.64 14.54 6.566.81 25.79Global Multi-Cap Value

155313,211.3 1.79 17.91 17.91 7.02 12.90 7.575.58 17.91International Large-Cap Growth
169224,762.7 1.60 19.98 18.96 7.31 11.77 6.885.45 19.98International Large-Cap Core
9336,001.8 1.59 19.90 17.48 6.50 11.12 6.665.97 19.90International Large-Cap Value

372164,888.2 2.00 19.47 18.76 6.63 13.12 6.936.09 19.47International Multi-Cap Growth
378286,390.3 1.64 19.86 19.14 7.26 12.54 6.575.95 19.86International Multi-Cap Core
14251,667.9 1.64 21.97 19.17 7.17 11.46 6.386.27 21.97International Multi-Cap Value
17743,470.9 2.39 25.75 23.72 9.52 19.72 10.426.23 25.75International Small/Mid-Cap Grow

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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5216,941.6 2.12 25.49 22.48 7.23 17.23 8.676.53 25.49International Small/Mid-Cap Core
1912,543.3 2.18 23.81 22.18 4.59 14.76 10.925.93 23.81International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

13860,305.3 2.59 27.49 24.63 10.42 14.71 8.218.31 27.49European Region Funds
5318,798.2 -1.47 9.24 15.36 4.28 13.36 7.760.68 9.24Pacific Region Funds
3728,852.2 0.79 27.90 17.16 6.97 8.79 4.402.07 27.90Japanese Funds

10633,716.3 -0.38 2.11 11.73 1.04 16.40 10.553.35 2.11Pacific Ex Japan Funds
9720,450.7 -0.32 11.73 15.50 1.35 15.17 10.506.52 11.73China Region Funds

689391,654.8 -0.48 -0.14 8.73 -1.81 14.21 10.342.53 -0.14Emerging Markets Funds
5412,937.9 -1.57 -13.40 -2.22 -9.04 12.49 13.62-3.15 -13.40Latin American Funds

13545,937.0 2.26 29.41 23.85 9.35 19.37 8.817.01 29.41Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
323,455.8 4.42 -11.08 6.66 -10.95 11.47 7.3513.66 -11.08India Region Funds
5111,881.1 1.35 14.12 14.36 5.77 11.68 3.544.13 14.12International Equity Income Fund

13812,473.6 1.85 20.26 16.73 10.18 13.02 5.776.28 20.26Global Equity Income Funds
3,8442,143,927.3 1.31 16.82 17.24 6.04 14.11 7.905.55 16.82World Equity Funds

13,8298,154,594.5 1.96 25.26 19.71 10.53 16.34 7.717.08 25.26Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Asset Funds

261121,405.0 0.94 9.17 9.52 6.04 10.95 6.163.54 9.17Flexible Portfolio Funds
15334,576.1 0.62 8.29 9.08 6.27 10.30 4.793.10 8.29Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
17158,920.0 0.73 9.33 10.35 6.96 11.14 4.763.45 9.33Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
217108,984.0 0.86 11.13 11.41 7.55 11.82 5.403.99 11.13Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
17885,391.6 1.29 15.16 14.12 8.98 13.61 5.675.08 15.16Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
21997,044.7 1.40 16.82 15.08 9.10 13.81 5.915.56 16.82Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
16862,456.0 1.72 20.00 17.20 10.30 14.96 5.826.37 20.00Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
20765,659.3 1.68 19.95 17.28 10.00 14.85 6.156.40 19.95Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
16834,315.9 1.88 21.96 18.92 10.83 15.43 7.376.91 21.96Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
19424,319.3 1.76 20.97 17.94 10.27 15.05 6.566.67 20.97Mixed-Asset Target 2050 Funds
584519,742.5 1.58 19.16 15.87 9.78 13.58 6.226.27 19.16Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
555323,558.8 1.16 14.26 12.83 8.44 11.91 5.824.89 14.26Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
36892,263.8 0.57 6.76 8.12 5.97 9.58 4.862.88 6.76Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
539243,384.2 0.89 8.90 10.46 5.79 11.40 6.533.84 8.90Global Flexible Port Funds
7617,128.3 1.67 21.60 16.15 8.56 15.71 6.345.32 21.60Convertible Securities Funds

26738,260.3 0.46 3.99 4.48 1.74 3.15 1.072.11 3.99Absolute Return Funds
1092,014.4 0.91 10.37 10.06 6.71 11.25 *3.54 10.37Retirement Income Funds
15125,492.2 0.22 4.59 6.43 5.15 8.51 4.322.04 4.59Mixed-Asset Target Today Funds
5112,159.0 0.54 6.46 6.06 4.38 7.83 4.301.76 6.46Alternative Event Driven Funds
2935,885.2 0.57 0.78 2.64 1.69 4.58 *1.27 0.78Alternative Global Macro Funds

10612,455.9 0.72 4.62 4.49 3.09 5.93 *2.33 4.62Alternative Multi-Strategy Funds
1324,001.6 2.05 23.23 19.29 11.01 15.21 *7.32 23.23Mixed-Asset Target 2055+ Funds

4,9032,019,418.1 1.13 13.22 12.44 7.83 12.09 5.764.57 13.22Mixed Asset Funds

3,6342,335,311.0 -0.15 0.37 3.70 3.94 7.45 4.480.83 0.37Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

771279,870.5 0.03 -4.29 3.03 2.58 6.89 5.290.21 -4.29World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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